80 Main Street Terryville, CT 06786 www.plymouthct.us

Plymouth Town Council Tel: (860) 585-4001 Fax: (860) 585-4015

Plymouth Town Council Special Meeting Thursday, June 24, 2021 Time: Immediately following the 6:00 p.m. Town Council Public Hearing Community Room, Plymouth Town Hall

- Call to Order
- Pledge of Allegiance
- Invocation
- **Public Comment on Non-Agenda Items**
- **Public Comment on Agenda Items**
- Mayor's Report
- Finance Director's Report
- 8. Discuss and take action, as may be necessary, to refund overpayment of Property Taxes to the following: Acar Leasing LTD \$510.85; CCAP Auto Lease LTD \$610.05; Dennis or Barbie Doyle \$11.83; Raymond or Brenda Lagosz \$103.98; USB Leasing LT \$319.96
- 9. Appointments/Reappointments/Resignations: To appoint Anthony M. Roveto to the Conservation Inlands-Wetlands Commission with a term ending on 9/01/2024
- 10. To accept the resignation of Gail Foote from the Library Board of Trustees
- 11. To appoint the Democratic Town Committee's Recommendation of Alesia LeDuc to the Library Board of Trustees with a term ending date of November 11/2/2021
- 12. To discuss and approve the Resolution to establish an Enterprise Zone in the Town of Plymouth
- 13. To discuss and take action on a Lease of the Athletic Field at 24 Gear Drive, Terryville, to the Terryville Youth Soccer Club
- 14. To discuss and take action on Board of Finance approved motion to transfer \$56,113 from the General Fund into the Public Works General Capitals Line Item
- 15. Town Council Liaison Reports
- 16. Town Council Comments
- 17. Executive Session for Contract Negotiations
- 18. Action, as may be necessary, from Executive Session
- 19. Adjournment